

## Apparent Low Bids for Letting of March 20, 2026

---

**Call** 001      **Contract** CN261014      **Project** 01002-8245-04      **County** ANDERSON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) FROM I-75 (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD (L.M. 7.75).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,332,075.00

\$1,391,361.65

\$1,676,417.60

---

**Call** 002      **Contract** CN261015      **Project** 01952-3502-04      **County** ANDERSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE, AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE FROM U.S. 441 (S.R. 71) TO SAWMILL ROAD, SERVING NORRIS INDUSTRIAL PARK.

**Contractor**

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,422,359.19

\$4,769,083.36

\$5,378,616.14

\$5,623,702.89

\$6,672,968.23

---

**Call** 003      **Contract** CN261012      **Project** R1BVAR-M3-084      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT , ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.

ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

MOUNTAIN HOME CONSTRUCTION LLC

**Total Bid**

\$473,407.27

\$480,092.80

\$483,627.08

---

**Call** 004      **Contract** CN261013      **Project** R1BVAR-M3-085      **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$5,490,699.50  
\$5,833,510.00  
\$5,899,870.00

---

**Call** 005      **Contract** CN26S001      **Project** 99BVAR-M3-028,R3SVAR-M3-114      **County** BEDFORD , BLEDSOE, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR AND CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

**Total Bid**

\$618,653.45  
\$639,556.58

---

**Call** 006      **Contract** CN263037      **Project** R3SVAR-M3-115      **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.  
R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$4,069,506.00  
\$4,444,444.44  
\$4,635,189.00

---

**Call** 007      **Contract** CN264029      **Project** R4BVAR-M3-089      **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE RANDOM ON-CALL ATTENUATOR REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC

**Total Bid**

\$499,716.62  
\$559,800.88

---

**Call** 008      **Contract** CN264030      **Project** R4BVAR-M3-090

**County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC  
R. D. CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,473,850.00  
\$4,316,850.00  
\$4,972,434.00

---

**Call** 009      **Contract** CN262036      **Project** R2BVAR-M3-066

**County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE ON-CALL GUARDRAIL REPAIR AND NEW GUARDRAIL INSTALLATION ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.  
CUMBERLAND GUARDRAIL, INC.  
TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$4,306,677.50  
\$4,503,872.00  
\$4,973,506.50  
\$6,207,720.00

---

**Call** 010      **Contract** CN262020      **Project** 06S074-M3-005,06S074-S8-005

**County** BRADLEY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 74 FROM THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 313 (L.M. 9.11), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON BRIDGES.

**Contractor**

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.  
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,412,969.28  
\$2,823,847.00

---

**Call** 011      **Contract** CN262034      **Project** R2SVAR-M8-065

**County** BRADLEY , CLAY, ETC.

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
GORDON COMPANY, INC.  
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$555,692.80  
\$745,818.00  
\$954,695.12  
\$967,150.56

---

**Call** 012      **Contract** CN262021      **Project** 08S053-S8-003

**County** CANNON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 53 FROM NEAR PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD (L.M. 18.21) TO THE DEKALB COUNTY LINE (L.M. 24.08).

**Contractor**

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,398,466.34  
\$2,424,755.15  
\$2,575,497.22  
\$2,962,955.00

---

**Call** 013      **Contract** CN262035      **Project** 16S055-S8-007

**County** COFFEE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 55 FROM NEAR SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET (L.M. 2.80) TO NORTH OF H.P WOMACK ROAD (L.M. 7.35).

**Contractor**

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,655,673.69  
\$2,828,828.00

---

**Call** 014      **Contract** CN264015      **Project** HSIP-152(27),17S152-F3-004      **County** CROCKETT

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 152 FROM NEAR MALONE ROAD (L.M. 5.02) TO NEAR KEVIN COX ROAD (L.M. 10.20).

**Contractor**

LU, INC.  
MOUNTAIN HOME CONSTRUCTION LLC  
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$29,999.75  
\$30,244.85  
\$30,938.05

---

**Call** 015      **Contract** CN263026      **Project** 19S155-M3-013,19S155-S8-013      **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 155 FROM U.S. 31 (S.R. 6, FRANKLIN PIKE) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR I-24 (L.M. 2.80), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON THE BRIDGE OVER I-65 AND CSX.

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,846,167.45  
\$4,597,648.33

---

**Call** 016      **Contract** CN263027      **Project** 19S171-S8-003      **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 171 FROM NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER THE STONES RIVER (L.M. 6.25) TO THE WILSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.79).

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$834,254.70  
\$914,642.00  
\$976,384.50

---

**Call** 017      **Contract** CN264025      **Project** NH-I-269(42),24I269-F8-006,24I269-M3-008,NH-I-269(43),24I269-F8-007,24I269-M3-009,79I269-F8-007,79I269-M3-007      **County** FAYETTE & SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON I-269 FROM S.R. 385 TO THE SHELBY COUNTY LINE, AND FROM THE FAYETTE COUNTY LINE IN SHELBY COUNTY THROUGH FAYETTE AND SHELBY COUNTY TO S.R. 193 IN FAYETTE COUNTY, INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR WORK.

**Contractor**

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.  
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$14,210,641.60  
\$14,250,158.15  
\$14,963,162.49

---

**Call** 018      **Contract** CN262037      **Project** 25S062-M8-003      **County** FENTRESS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 62 FROM THE PUTNAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO U.S. 127 (S.R. 28) (L.M. 5.83).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,457,750.00  
\$1,613,950.00

---

**Call** 019      **Contract** CN261016      **Project** 29S001-M3-005,29S001-S8-003,29S092-S8-003      **County** GRAINGER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 92 FROM NEAR THE JEFFERSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.05) TO U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) (L.M. 9.24) AND ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR LOOP CIRCLE (L.M. 14.22) TO NEAR HELTON ROAD (L.M. 22.02).

**Contractor**

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.  
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,010,040.20  
\$4,018,002.95

---

**Call** 020      **Contract** CN261017      **Project** 30S093-S8-001,90S093-S8-002      **County** GREENE & WASHINGTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 93 FROM S.R. 351 (L.M. 8.04) IN GREENE COUNTY TO S.R. 81 (L.M. 1.10) IN WASHINGTON COUNTY.

**Contractor**

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,663,323.20

---

**Call** 021      **Contract** CN262023      **Project** 31S399-M8-002,77S399-M8-002      **County** GRUNDY & SEQUATCHIE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 399 FROM S.R. 108 (L.M. 0.00) IN GRUNDY COUNTY TO NEAR S.R. 111 (L.M. 5.90) IN SEQUATCHIE COUNTY.

**Contractor**

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$852,291.28  
\$1,043,959.50

---

**Call** 022      **Contract** CN262024      **Project** 33S002-S8-004,33S008-S8-002      **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 8) FROM NEAR U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) (L.M. 5.70) TO S.R. 17 (L.M. 8.33) AND ON U.S. 41 (S.R. 2) FROM NEAR S.R. 17 (L.M. 5.94) TO NEAR I-24 (L.M. 7.10).

**Contractor**

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,618,441.47

\$2,655,233.55

---

**Call** 023      **Contract** CN262026      **Project** 33S017-S8-003      **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 17 FROM CAMPBELL STREET (L.M. 5.63) TO NEAR S.R. 153 (L.M. 8.75).

**Contractor**

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,596,482.00

\$1,709,335.79

---

**Call** 024      **Contract** CN262028      **Project** 33S321-M8-002      **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 321 FROM THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO APISON PIKE (L.M. 5.41).

**Contractor**

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,465,269.00

\$1,562,197.43

---

**Call** 025      **Contract** CN262027      **Project** 33S134-S8-002,58S134-S8-002      **County** HAMILTON & MARION

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 134 FROM S.R. 156 (L.M. 0.49) IN MARION COUNTY TO THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.64) IN HAMILTON COUNTY.

**Contractor**

TINSLEY ASPHALT, LLC

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,599,061.60

\$1,866,941.64

---

**Call** 026      **Contract** CN264019      **Project** STP/HSIP-57(98),35S057-F3-004,35S057-F8-004,35S057-M3-004      **County** HARDEMAN

THE MICROSURFACING ON S.R. 57 FROM THE FAYETTE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO SAULSBURY ROAD (L.M. 6.85), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

**Contractor**

ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,077,838.78  
\$1,152,229.75

---

**Call** 027      **Contract** CN264017      **Project** 35S100-S8-004      **County** HARDEMAN

THE RESURFACING (USING EITHER MILL, BM2 AND D MIX OR CIR AND MICROSURFACE) ON S.R. 100 FROM NEAR S.R. 18 (L.M. 15.31) TO NEAR FIRETOWER ROAD (L.M. 19.22).

**Contractor**

ROAD WORX, INC.  
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,740,254.84  
\$2,039,834.08

---

**Call** 028      **Contract** CN264016      **Project** HSIP-69(115),36S069-F3-007      **County** HARDIN

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING ON S.R. 69 FROM NEAR BINGHAM CREEK (L.M. 5.00) TO THE DECATUR COUNTY LINE (L.M. 10.08).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$917,813.85  
\$1,239,548.20

---

**Call** 029      **Contract** CN264028      **Project** 36S069-M3-008,36S069-S8-008,36S142-S8-002      **County** HARDIN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 142 FROM THE MCNAIRY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 57 (L.M. 6.35) AND ON S.R. 69 FROM U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 22.62) TO SYCAMORE DRIVE (L.M. 28.25), INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON BRIDGES.

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC  
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,629,599.15  
\$6,812,093.80  
\$7,419,397.05

---

**Call** 030      **Contract** CN264018      **Project** 36S203-S8-002      **County** HARDIN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 203 FROM BURNT CHURCH ROAD (L.M. 7.50) TO NEAR LONESOME PINE ROAD (L.M. 11.85).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,419,511.34

---

**Call** 031      **Contract** CN264024      **Project** 38S076-M3-008,38S076-S8-005      **County** HAYWOOD

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 76 FROM NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE (L.M. 13.90) TO ALSEY WILLIAMS ROAD (L.M. 18.39), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR AND THIN EPOXY OVERLAY.

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC  
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$1,946,836.60  
\$2,386,746.40

---

**Call** 032      **Contract** CN263028      **Project** 41S007-S8-002      **County** HICKMAN

THE RESURFACING WITH HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING ON S.R. 7 FROM NEAR THE MAURY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR S.R. 100 (L.M. 9.42).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$3,396,273.45  
\$3,650,213.09

---

**Call** 033      **Contract** CN263029      **Project** 43S013-S8-007      **County** HUMPHREYS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 13 FROM BROWN HOLLOW ROAD (L.M. 25.87) TO THE HOUSTON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 31.42).

**Contractor**

EUBANK ASPHALT PAVING & SEALING, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,377,696.90  
\$2,763,471.10

---

**Call** 034      **Contract** CN262029      **Project** 44S290-S8-002,71S290-M3-002,71S290-S8-002      **County** JACKSON & PUTNAM

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 290 FROM S.R. 56 (L.M. 10.58) IN JACKSON COUNTY TO SHIPLEY ROAD (L.M. 1.57) IN PUTNAM COUNTY, INCLUDING THIN EPOXY OVERLAY ON THE BRIDGE AT L.M. 0.4.

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,276,444.47  
\$1,394,964.00

---

**Call** 035      **Contract** CN261019      **Project** HSIP-62(63),47S062-F3-004,47S062-M8-004      **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 62 FROM NEAR WEST EMORY ROAD (L.M. 2.04) TO NEAR BEAVER RIDGE ROAD (L.M. 8.91).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.  
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,638,692.80  
\$2,823,871.00  
\$2,837,049.75

---

**Call** 036      **Contract** CN261018      **Project** STP-NH/HSIP-1(481),47S001-F3-006,47S001-F3-009,47S001-F8-006      **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) FROM NEAR HISTORIC PRESERVATION DRIVE (L.M. 20.41) TO S.R. 168 (L.M. 24.21).

**Contractor**

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.  
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,413,630.25  
\$2,439,062.00  
\$2,449,000.00

---

**Call** 037      **Contract** CN261023      **Project** 47S169-S8-004      **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 169 FROM NEAR CEDAR BLUFF ROAD (L.M. 1.86) TO NEAR WEISGARBER ROAD (L.M. 6.65).

**Contractor**

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$3,536,214.00  
\$3,900,000.00  
\$3,948,252.80

---

**Call** 038      **Contract** CN261020      **Project** R1SVAR-M8-059

**County** KNOX

THE CRACK SEALING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor**

REYNOLDS SEALING & STRIPING, INC.  
DEEP SOUTH INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC.  
GORDON COMPANY, INC.  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.  
SCODELLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$709,584.00  
\$738,347.10  
\$802,852.50  
\$1,022,706.50  
\$1,066,446.50

---

**Call** 039      **Contract** CN263030      **Project** 52S010-S8-002

**County** LINCOLN

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) FROM THE ALABAMA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO KING DRIVE SOUTH (L.M. 8.40).

**Contractor**

LINCOLN PAVING, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
GRAYSON CARTER & SON CONTRACTING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$6,763,132.20  
\$7,160,031.08  
\$8,938,589.33

---

**Call** 040      **Contract** CN262030      **Project** 54S307-S8-003

**County** MCMINN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 307 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 30 (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF TELLICO AVENUE (L.M.1.95).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$955,000.00

---

**Call** 041      **Contract** CN264020      **Project** 55S142-S8-002

**County** MCNAIRY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 142 FROM U.S. 45 (S.R. 5) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR ALBERT ROBINSON ROAD (L.M. 6.10).

**Contractor**

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$3,416,379.00

---

**Call** 042      **Contract** CN262031      **Project** STP-58(63),61S058-F8-004      **County** MEIGS

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 58 FROM NORTH OF S.R. 30 (L.M. 18.21) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 68 (L.M. 26.82).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,615,000.00

---

**Call** 043      **Contract** CN261021      **Project** HSIP-68(62),62S068-F3-002,62S068-M8-002      **County** MONROE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 68 FROM NEAR AVALON DRIVE (L.M. 11.10) TO NEAR OLD STATE ROAD (L.M. 18.93).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,030,000.00

\$4,739,995.25

---

**Call** 044      **Contract** CN261022      **Project** 65S299-S8-001      **County** MORGAN

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 299 FROM THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR RIVERVIEW STREET (L.M. 9.75).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,142,061.00

---

**Call** 045      **Contract** CN261028      **Project** 65S052-M3-003,65S052-S8-002,76S052-M3-003,76S052-S8-002      **County** MORGAN & SCOTT

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 52 FROM NEAR CLEAR FORK CREEK (L.M. 0.00) IN MORGAN COUNTY TO NEAR U.S. 27 (S.R. 29) (L.M. 5.07) IN SCOTT COUNTY, INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR WORK.

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,470,500.00

---

**Call** 046      **Contract** CN264021      **Project** 66S005-S8-002      **County** OBION

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 45W (S.R. 5) FROM THE GIBSON COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO POLK STATION ROAD (L.M. 7.15).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$4,373,503.63

---

**Call** 047      **Contract** CN264022      **Project** 66S043-S8-002      **County** OBION

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 43 FROM THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 6.60).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$8,056,626.33

---

**Call** 048      **Contract** CN262032      **Project** 70S068-S8-004,70S068-S8-005      **County** POLK

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 68 FROM SOUTH OF NEW STANSBURY ROAD (L.M. 13.91) TO THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 21.88).

**Contractor**

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$4,194,638.15

---

**Call** 049      **Contract** CN262033      **Project** 70S315-S8-002      **County** POLK

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 315 FROM NEAR S.R. 30 (L.M. 0.15) TO THE MONROE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.16).

**Contractor**

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$1,088,305.25

\$1,163,408.00

---

**Call** 050      **Contract** CN263031      **Project** 75S266-S8-002      **County** RUTHERFORD

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 266 FROM U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) (L.M. 13.30) TO NEAR S.R. 96 (L.M. 18.66).

**Contractor**

HAWKINS ASPHALT PAVING, LLC  
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,128,555.45  
\$1,234,439.20  
\$1,343,032.10  
\$1,549,999.99

---

**Call** 051      **Contract** CN261900      **Project** BR-NH-71(39),78008-3264-94      **County** SEVIER

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 71 OVER THE WEST PRONG FORK LITTLE PIGEON RIVER (L.M. 21.04) IN PIGEON FORGE, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$20,421,197.04

---

**Call** 052      **Contract** CN261024      **Project** 78S449-M3-005,78S449-S8-003      **County** SEVIER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 449 FROM NEAR CENTER VIEW ROAD (L.M. 3.35) TO U.S. 411 (S.R. 35) (L.M. 6.20), INCLUDING BRIDGE REPAIR WORK.

**Contractor**

PRI OF EAST TENNESSEE INC.  
CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$3,366,703.00  
\$3,416,969.69

---

**Call** 053      **Contract** CN264027      **Project** NH-I-40-1(378),79I040-F8-019,79I040-M3-021      **County** SHELBY

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR SYCAMORE VIEW ROAD (L.M. 16.13) TO FLETCHER CREEK (L.M. 19.44), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS.

**Contractor**

APAC-TENNESSEE, INC.  
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.  
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

**Total Bid**

\$5,846,263.50  
\$5,894,391.15  
\$6,743,472.36

---

**Call** 054      **Contract** CN264031      **Project** R-BR-STP/HIP-3(149),79017-3296-94      **County** SHELBY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3, THOMAS STREET) OVER OVERFLOW (L.M. 15.69), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

**Contractor**

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC  
CHRIS-HILL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$7,342,445.56  
\$7,921,589.45  
\$8,094,868.88

---

**Call** 055      **Contract** CN264026      **Project** R4I040-M3-002      **County** SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-40 (EB AND WB) OVER CHESTER STREET (L.M. 29.74).

**Contractor**

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.  
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC  
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC  
KEY, LLC DBA KEY, LLC OF MS

**Total Bid**

\$1,564,374.68  
\$1,596,107.30  
\$1,640,289.16  
\$1,841,070.00  
\$2,269,441.50  
\$3,206,598.80

---

**Call** 056      **Contract** CN261025      **Project** NH-I-26(87),82I026-F8-006      **County** SULLIVAN

THE RESURFACING ON I-26 FROM U.S. 11W (S.R. 1) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR WELCOME CENTER ROAD (L.M. 5.31).

**Contractor**

W-L CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.  
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$7,160,458.87  
\$7,687,839.30

---

**Call** 057      **Contract** CN261026      **Project** 82023-4220-04      **County** SULLIVAN

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SMALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ON S.R. 347 AT L.M. 5.77.

**Contractor**

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.  
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.  
KING GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.  
JONES ROAD & BRIDGE, INC

**Total Bid**  
\$1,469,877.50  
\$1,732,601.05  
\$1,924,169.86  
\$1,989,460.00

---

**Call** 058      **Contract** CN263034      **Project** NH/HSIP-109(45),83S109-F3-004,83S109-F8-004      **County** SUMNER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 109 FROM NEAR OLD STATE HIGHWAY 109 (L.M. 7.20) TO ACADEMY ROAD (L.M. 16.51).

**Contractor**

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**  
\$6,304,033.22  
\$6,435,699.22

---

**Call** 059      **Contract** CN263032      **Project** NH/HSIP-6(166),83S006-F3-004,83S006-F8-004      **County** SUMNER

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 31E (S.R. 6) FROM NEAR U.S. 231 (S.R. 376) (L.M. 26.80) TO NEAR S.R. 52 (L.M. 31.42).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
PAVEMENT RESTORATIONS, INC.

**Total Bid**  
\$2,585,646.58  
\$3,559,401.10

---

**Call** 060      **Contract** CN263033      **Project** 83S041-S8-002      **County** SUMNER

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 41 FROM NEAR U.S. 41 (DICKERSON PIKE) (L.M. 0.00) TO SOUTH OF S.R. 257 (L.M. 5.00).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**  
\$2,181,292.13  
\$2,257,774.36  
\$2,355,369.00

---

**Call** 061      **Contract** CN261027      **Project** NH-I-26(89),86I026-F8-009,86I026-M3-010      **County** UNICOI

THE RESURFACING ON I-26 FROM THE CARTER COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR MAIN STREET (L.M. 7.76), INCLUDING REPAIR WORK ON BRIDGES.

**Contractor**

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$10,272,527.85

---

**Call** 062      **Contract** CN263035      **Project** 91S114-S8-002      **County** WAYNE

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 114 FROM U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR THE HARDIN COUNTY LINE (L.M. 7.89).

**Contractor**

DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$2,789,596.85

---

**Call** 063      **Contract** CN264023      **Project** 92S054-S8-003      **County** WEAKLEY

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 54 FROM CANE CREEK (L.M. 6.21) TO S.R. 22 (L.M. 10.74).

**Contractor**

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
MURRAY PAVING, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,397,873.05

\$2,589,481.00

---

**Call** 064      **Contract** CN263024      **Project** NH-397(15),94S397-F8-002      **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 397 (MACK HATCHER PARKWAY) FROM U.S. 31 (S.R. 6) (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 96 (L.M. 3.20).

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$1,854,901.60

\$2,202,309.11

---

**Call** 065      **Contract** CN263036      **Project** 94I065-S8-004      **County** WILLIAMSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-65 FROM NEAR I-840 (L.M. 7.27) TO NEAR THE BRIDGE OVER LIBERTY PIKE (L.M. 13.37).

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$11,274,951.25  
\$13,050,000.00  
\$13,996,730.71

---

**Call** 066      **Contract** CN262900      **Project** NH-28(96),18S028-F8-005,NH-28(97),18S028-F8-006      **County** CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON S.R. 28 FROM THE BLEDSOE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NORTH OF HILLENDALE ROAD (L.M. 5.11) AND FROM SOUTH OF SAWMILL ROAD (L.M. 8.90) TO NORTH OF S.R. 419 (L.M. 9.70).

**Contractor**

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

**Total Bid**

\$2,697,000.00

---

**Call** 067      **Contract** CN263025      **Project** 19I024-S8-014,NH-I-24-9(104),19I024-F8-016      **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM THE CHEATHAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (L.M. 8.60).

**Contractor**

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC  
ROGERS GROUP, INC.  
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Total Bid**

\$6,380,182.78  
\$6,568,718.05  
\$7,438,520.40

---

---

***Letting Total -***      **Low Bids**  
\$232,116,885.79